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1.
 :  

A.  ( mini-thoracotomy):  10-15 

B.  (thoracoscopy)  (Video-Assisted Thoracic Surgery 
 VATS) 
 (minimally invasive) 

 : 
A. /  ( wedge resection or segmental resection) : 
B.

C.

 : 
A.  : 
B.  : 
C.  : 

(1) /
(2)
(3)
(4)

2.

3.

5%
3~5%

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Taichung Veterans General Hospital 
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